



## **GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR** OFFICE OF EXCISE COMMISSIONER, J&K, JAMMU EXCISE AND TAXATION COMPLEX, RAIL HEAD, JAMMU E-mail: excise.commr@jk.gov.in

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Order No: 75-EC of 2023 Dated: 03-05-2023 Ref:

Paragraph second and the word "export" appearing in the fourth line of first paragraph, in the above referent order stands omitted.

> Sd/-Pankai Kumar Sharma (JKAS) Excise Commissioner, J&K

EC/Exc/Misc/F-033/II/ 1292-1309 No:

Dated: 06 -05-2023

Copy to:

- Deputy Excise Commissioner (Executive), Jammu/Kashmir.
- Deputy Excise Commissioner (Distilleries), Jammu. 2.

Deputy Excise Commissioner (Accounts), Jammu. 3.

Excise and Taxation Officer, City Excise Range (North/South) Jammu, Excise Range Udhampur-Reasi, Doda-Kishtwar-Ramban, Kathua, Samba, Rajouri-Baramulla-Kupwara-Bandipora, Srinagar-Budgam-Ganderbal, Poonch, Anantnag-Pulwama-Shopian-Kulgam, Distilleries.

Sr. Programmer, I/c website www.jkexicse.nic.in 5.

All the concerned licensees (B-1, JKEL-1A, JKEL-1B, JKEL-2, JKEL-3, JKEL-3A, JKEL-4, JKEL-5, JKEL-7, JKEL-7D, W-2)

Order file/concerned file. 7.

> Teclinical Pelsonal Assistant To the Exerse Commissioner J. J&K Governinent, Jammu